
BUDAPEST VISIT 
 

Date Programme Participants Estimated costs per person in 
HUF 

14.04. 2010. 
11.15- 
14.00 
15.00-16.30 
 
 
 
17.00 
 
19.00 
19.30-23.00 

 
Arrival –transfer from the airport 
Lunch in the school 
Welcome reception in the school, introduction, 
matching the kids and they leave home 
(Portuguese guests arrive at school at about 15,30) 
 
Arrival at the hotel (www.fabiushotel.hu), cases will 
be delivered by car 
(Spanish guests arrive at school at about18,15) 
Leaving the hotel  
Welcome dinner with the mayor in Gerbeaud  
www.gerbeaud.hu  

 
Students + teachers 
Students + teachers 
 
 
 
Teachers 
Teachers 

 
1000  
500 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
If we cannot catch the last metro 
we should take a taxi to the hotel 

15.04.2010. 
8.00 
8.40 
9.00 
9.10  
9.45- 
 
10.30 
 
 
10.40-13.40 
 
14.00  
14. 30-15.30 

 
Students arrive at school, they participate in a lesson 
Teachers arrive at school  
“Short meeting” about the day 
Leaving school to the Parliament 
http://www.parlament.hu/angol/angol.htm 
(Please do have 1-2 questions, the guide really likes 
the clever students and I mentioned that we are in an 
EU project) 
Parliament visit with an English guide 
Sightseeing with a special bus in 2 groups 
http://www.riverride.hu/riverride_en.php  
Lunch in the school 
Ice-breaker (Pauline) 

 
Students 
Teachers 
teachers 
Students + teachers 
 
Students + teachers 
Students + teachers 
 
Students + teachers 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
3500 
 
500 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.gerbeaud.hu/�
http://www.parlament.hu/angol/angol.htm�
http://www.riverride.hu/riverride_en.php�


15.30- 16.30 
 
16.30 
18.30 
 

Sports programme for the students (UK?) 
Coordinators can have a meeting 
Students leave to the host families, teachers to the 
hotel 
Dinner www.arnyas.hu  

teachers  
 
 
 
3800 

16.04.2010.  
8.00 
8.45 
9.00 
10.00 – 13.00 
13.30 
14.00-16.00 
16.00-18.00 
 
18.00- 

 
Meeting in the school 
 
“School-tour”  
History morning in a nearby community centre 
Lunch in the school 
Treasure hunting in the Castle 
Arts and crafts in the school for the students and 
meeting for the coordinators 
Special dinner in the school with music  
(if you would like to sing, feel free to share your 
favourites with us) 

 
Students 
Teachers 
Students + teachers 
Students + teachers 
Students + teachers 
Students + teachers 
 
Students + teachers 

 
 
 
 
 
500  

17.04.2010 
9.00 -18.00 
 
 
 
 
18.00 

 
Leaving to the countryside by bus –visit in a special 
farm www.vargatanya.hu  
Puszta Programme on the Great Plain 
Lunch 
Farm Olympic Games  
Arrival –free evening/night  
Students go home, teachers can go shopping, later can 
go pubbing and clubbing  

 
Students + teachers 
Students + teachers 
Students + teachers 
 
Students 

 
Bus: 2600 
Puszta Programme+Lunch 5000 
(under 12: 2500) 
 
2500 

18. 04. 2010 
 
 
 
 
 

Students: 
Students from each nation go together with their host 
families and the Hungarian families organize their day, 
so they arrange one programme for one nation 
 (UK is leaving in the afternoon, meeting at the school 
at 3.00) 

 
STUDENTS ONLY 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
1500 (transfer) 
 

http://www.arnyas.hu/�
http://www.vargatanya.hu/�


 
9.00 
 
 
 
12.30 
14.00 
(15.00) 
18.00 

Teachers: 
Visiting a spa http://www.gellertbath.com/ OR  
trip to the Buda-hills by a special chair-lift, then 
visiting a Türbe and walking in the town (there will be 
2 groups) 
Lunch http://www.vakvarju.com/pest/pest_frame.html  
Shopping, walking in the town-town 
UK-meeting at school, leaving) 
Dinner  www.balicafe.hu  

 
TEACHERS ONLY 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Spa: appr:3900 HUF(we can try 
to buy a group ticket, it can be 
cheaper) 
2700 
 
 
4000 

19.04.2010. 
8.00/ 
 
 
10.00 
 
10-12.00 
13.00 
13.30-15.00 
15.00  
16.30 

 
Meeting in the school Portugal and Italy  
Portugal is leaving at 8, Italy at 9. 
 
Meeting in the school: Turkey (Leaving at 10.45), 
Spain, Sweden 
Bowling: Spain, Sweden, Hungary 
Lunch in the shopping centre near the bowling area 
Spain and Sweden can decide  
Transfer to the airport : Sweden 
Transfer to the airport: Spain 

 
Students 
Teachers 
Students + teachers 
Students + teachers 
Students + teachers 
 
Students + teachers 
Students + teachers 

 
 
 
1000 
 
 
 
1500 

 
 
 
 
Please note that you will have to buy tickets for public transport, each cost 320 HUF, you can buy a bulk ticket which is a bit cheaper, I will help 
you …Many kids use public transport to get to school, some of your pupils will need a pass or some tickets, (I will check the price of the pass) 
 
Where no prices are put means that you will be our guests 
 
In Hungary Euro is accepted in many places, BUT  I would suggest changing Forint as the changing rates are not the best ones in the restaurants 
and shops. I can help you in it, in case you change on your own, do not change at the airport, and change at home or in Budapest! 
 

http://www.gellertbath.com/�
http://www.vakvarju.com/pest/pest_frame.html�
http://www.balicafe.hu/�


If you have got further questions, requests about the programmes please let me know asap. 


