BUDAPEST VISIT

Date	Programme	Participants	Estimated costs per person in HUF
14.04. 2010. 11.15- 14.00	Arrival –transfer from the airport Lunch in the school	Students + teachers Students + teachers	1000 500
15.00-16.30	Welcome reception in the school, introduction, matching the kids and they leave home (Portuguese guests arrive at school at about 15,30)	Students teachers	
	(Teachers	
17.00	Arrival at the hotel (www.fabiushotel.hu), cases will be delivered by car	Teachers	
19.00	(Spanish guests arrive at school at about 18,15)		
19.30-23.00	Leaving the hotel		
	Welcome dinner with the mayor in Gerbeaud		If we cannot catch the last metro
	www.gerbeaud.hu		we should take a taxi to the hotel
<u>15.04.2010.</u>			
8.00	Students arrive at school, they participate in a lesson	Students	
8.40	Teachers arrive at school	Teachers	
9.00	"Short meeting" about the day	teachers	
9.10	Leaving school to the Parliament	Students + teachers	
9.45-	http://www.parlament.hu/angol/angol.htm		3500
	(Please do have 1-2 questions, the guide really likes	Students + teachers	
10.30	the clever students [©] and I mentioned that we are in an	Students + teachers	500
	EU project)		
	Parliament visit with an English guide	Students + teachers	
10.40-13.40	Sightseeing with a special bus in 2 groups		
	http://www.riverride.hu/riverride_en.php		
14.00	Lunch in the school		
14. 30-15.30	Ice-breaker (Pauline)		

15.30- 16.30	Sports programme for the students (UK?)	teachers	
	Coordinators can have a meeting		
16.30	Students leave to the host families, teachers to the		
18.30	hotel		
	Dinner <u>www.arnyas.hu</u>		3800
16.04.2010.			
8.00	Meeting in the school	Students	
8.45		Teachers	
9.00	"School-tour"	Students + teachers	
10.00 - 13.00	History morning in a nearby community centre	Students + teachers	
13.30	Lunch in the school	Students + teachers	500
14.00-16.00	Treasure hunting in the Castle	Students + teachers	
16.00-18.00	Arts and crafts in the school for the students and		
	meeting for the coordinators	Students + teachers	
18.00-	Special dinner in the school with music		
	(if you would like to sing, feel free to share your		
	favourites with us)		
17.04.2010			
9.00 -18.00	Leaving to the countryside by bus –visit in a special	Students + teachers	Bus: 2600
	farm <u>www.vargatanya.hu</u>	Students + teachers	Puszta Programme+Lunch 5000
	Puszta Programme on the Great Plain	Students + teachers	(under 12: 2500)
	Lunch		
	Farm Olympic Games	Students	2500
18.00	Arrival –free evening/night		
	Students go home, teachers can go shopping, later can		
	go pubbing and clubbing ©		
18. 04. 2010	Students:		
	Students from each nation go together with their host	STUDENTS ONLY	
	families and the Hungarian families organize their day,		
	so they arrange one programme for one nation		
	(UK is leaving in the afternoon, meeting at the school		1500 (transfer)
	at 3.00)		

	Teachers:		
9.00	Visiting a spa http://www.gellertbath.com/ OR	TEACHERS ONLY	Spa: appr:3900 HUF(we can try
	trip to the Buda-hills by a special chair-lift, then		to buy a group ticket, it can be
	visiting a Türbe and walking in the town (there will be		cheaper)
	2 groups)		2700
12.30	Lunch http://www.vakvarju.com/pest/pest_frame.html		
14.00	Shopping, walking in the town-town		
(15.00)	UK-meeting at school, leaving)		4000
18.00	Dinner <u>www.balicafe.hu</u>		
19.04.2010 .			
8.00/	Meeting in the school Portugal and Italy	Students	
	Portugal is leaving at 8, Italy at 9.	Teachers	
		Students + teachers	1000
10.00	Meeting in the school: Turkey (Leaving at 10.45),	Students + teachers	
	Spain, Sweden	Students + teachers	
10-12.00	Bowling: Spain, Sweden, Hungary		
13.00	Lunch in the shopping centre near the bowling area	Students + teachers	1500
13.30-15.00	Spain and Sweden can decide	Students + teachers	
15.00	Transfer to the airport : Sweden		
16.30	Transfer to the airport: Spain		

Please note that you will have to buy tickets for public transport, each cost 320 HUF, you can buy a bulk ticket which is a bit cheaper, I will help you ...Many kids use public transport to get to school, some of your pupils will need a pass or some tickets, (I will check the price of the pass)

Where no prices are put means that you will be our guests

In Hungary Euro is accepted in many places, BUT I would suggest changing Forint as the changing rates are not the best ones in the restaurants and shops. I can help you in it, in case you change on your own, do not change at the airport, and change at home or in Budapest!

If you have got further questions, requests about the programmes please let me know asap.